1) Date: Aprils 25, 19__85

N AT

el B o B Y& l
P

i)

2) Operator’s

5 Sorbagh al Well No. 1654
i 3) APIWellNo. _47 _ -005-1456 .
\ * ews State County Permit
MAY -2 1985
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :
O!'. & GAS DIVISIC, . DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
D E F:IT- oF M I N :S APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas X /
B (If“Gas”,Production __ X 7 Undsrgroungd storage — "~ =7 "Deep> = =T “Shallow' > X /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 1116 Watershed: Pond Fork g
District: Crook ! County: Boone Quadrangle: Lorada “/ ‘/ 5
6) WELL OPERATOR CNG Development Company 7) DESIGNATED AGENT _ Gary Nicholas
Address €/0 Paul W. Garrett, P.0. Box 15746 Aoty Crosswind Corporate Park
Pittsburgh, PA 15244 ff?’lp Rt. 2, Box 698, Bridgeport, WV 26330
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR: ; .
Name Jerry Hglcolm Naia Sam Jack Drilling Company
Adibeit Rural Rt. #1, Box 28 rp— P.0. Box 48
Hamlin, WV 25523 Buckhannon, WV 26201
10) PROPOSEI‘) WELL WORK: Dl 7 Pl deeper /  Redrill / Stimulate___x /
Plug off old formation______/ Perforate new formation_ _____ /
Other physical change in well (spegify), __
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, e N/C) I
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 3178 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 35 feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: I3 356 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No__X /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size - Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water 16 40 40 To Surface By Rule 15.05
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 8-5/8 [X-42 |23 X 1600 1600 To Suface By Rule 15.05
Production 4-1/2 |J-55 |10.5 |x 3178 3178 200-400 Depths set
Tubing 1-1/2 |#x&& |2.75 [x By Rule 15.01
Liners CN-55 Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-005-1456 May 21 1985

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the
reverse hereof.

Permit expires May 21, 1987

unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

28 |y | oud boid e Lot ) Lo

. Admyinistrator, Office of Qil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File
See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions‘{g‘he well operator.
XY | N Ipd IR sey] ) . -
+ 71 7 = , / : / z ¢
Admjnistrator, Office of Oil and Gas
NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location. -
e

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT'S COPY for instructions to the well operator.

2/12/72 Assigned to Consolidated Gas 1/8
Supply Corp.

1/84 Assigned to Consolidated Gas 1/8
Transmission Corp.

,,,,, —10/20/2023 .




1) Date: Aprifk 25§ 19__85

; B oo T iR I e { D
s Fogth yHILE CO! Y Eﬁ ;\ 2) Operator’s

Well No. 1654

o dauadl &) - 3}}

3) API Well No. S47 '00C5‘ 1456 —
= s tate ounty ermit
MAY -2 1985
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :
OI'. & GAS DIVISIC.. DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
D E F:lT_ oF M l N : S APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas X /
B (If““Gas”,Production ___ X/ Undergroundstorage __________/ Deep ______/ Shallow __X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 1116 Watershed: Pond Fork
District: Crook ! County: Boone Quadrangle: Lorado L‘/ ‘)’ 5 i
6) WELL OPERATOR _CNG Development Company 7) DESIGNATED AGENT _Gary Nicholas
Address ©/0 Paul “W. Garrett, P.0. Box 15746 Adidvors Crosswind Corporate Park
Pittsburgh, PA 15244 ,0119 Rt. 2, Box 698, Bridgeport, WV 26330
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED ! 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Ncxic Jerry Hglcolm Noai Sam Jack Drilling Company
A ddie Rural Rt. #1, Box 28 ‘Address P.0. Box 48
Hamlin, WV 25523 Buckhannon, WV 26201
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Prill: X"/ Pyl deeper____~ / Redrill -/ ‘Stimulate b'e /
Plug off old formation______ / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (spegify),
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Beea Wél <
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 3178 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 3D feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 343356 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes o NOZT X /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size - Grade per ft, New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water 16 40 40 To Surface By Rule 15.05
Coal Sizes
Intermedi 8-5/8 |X-42 |23 X 1600 1600 To Suface By Rule 15.05
Production g=1/213-55 H0.5 |x 3178 3178 200-400 Depths set
Tubing 1-1/2 [#=88 |2.75 |x By Rule 15.01
Liners CN-55 Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-005-1456 May 21 1985
Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper

district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.

Permit expires May 21 , 1987 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

v Plat: Casing Fee

"33 | o | orid inid 916

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

Adminigtrator, Office of Oil and Gas

File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to/Ahe well operator.

10/20/2023



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date

Date(s)

Application received - Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started » ”

Completion of the drilling
process 4 22

Well Record received ” »»

Reclamation completed ”» »

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

10/20/2023,



e e e 1) Date: April 25 85

FORM Iy-2B) ' = T FlLE(‘COpY\ s | ) ate ‘ 3 19

Otvene) ™ | * e UL 1 ey 1654

W L Qli wiiig =

' ;?‘-(i I 3) APIWellNo. _41_= QOS5 - /4AS¢
s e State County Permit

(-
[ -
|
=
P

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL & GAS Divis'OM DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MIN_— APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas X v
B (If“Gas”,Production ___X  / Undergroundstorage ____ / Deep _____/ Shallow __X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 1116 Watershed: _Pond Fork
District: Crook County: Boone Quadrangle: Lorada
6) WELL OPERATOR_CNG Development Company 7) DESIGNATED AGENT __Gary Nicholas
Address €/0 Paul W. Garrett, P.0. Box 15746 ° Address Crosswind Corporate Park
Pittsburgh, PA 15244 'ol' Rt. 2, Box 698, Bridgeport, WV 26330
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Jerry Halcolm Nénie Sam Jack Drilling Company
Address Rural Rt. #1, Box 28 Address P.0. Box 48
: Hamlin, WV 25523 Buckhannon, WV 26201

10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill___X__ / Drill deeper_______ / Redrill____ / Stimulate___x /
Plug off old formation____/ Perforate new formation______ /
Other physical change in well (specify)

11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Berea
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 3178 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 35 feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 55 356 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No__X /
15) . CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM i
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size - Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor ) Kinds
Fresh water 16 40 40 Ta Surface By Rule 15.05
Coal Sizes
Intermedi 8-5/8 [X-42 |23 b4 1600 1600 To Suface By Rule 15.05
Production 4-1/2 [J-55 ]10.5 |x 3178 3178 200-400 Depths set
Tubing 1"1/2 IxgS 2:.715 % By Rule 1 5.01
Liners CN- 25 Perforations:
Top Bottom

(5‘&@3 e, td G fa e g i G // 7/ A
/) OFFICE USE ONLY
i DRILLING PERMIT

Permit number 4 7 = 005 - /’745‘ b MA7 C’?/ 19 XT

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof. 7/) _ , i
Permit expires /2[(/}1 0? / 7L ,q .9 7 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.
Bond: Agent: “|  Plat: Casing

= Y I M X/Z' ; | .
< s L D s i SIS

nistrator, Office of Oil and Gas
NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

4ANIOALD nzgjl_e,
See the reverse side of the APPLICANT'S COPY for instructions to the well operator. Ur2u0rzu



Fczm IV=2 (A)
Reverse

CONCERVING TXE LIDNE ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice.

2) Ycur well name and mumber.

3) To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.
4) & 3) Use separzate sheet if necessary.

2 4) Surface cwner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Acplication. Hewever,
see alsc Cxde § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in camen or other
Co—owners of interest described in subsecticn (a) of this secticn holdé interests
in such lands”.

S(i) "Coal Operatocr” means any perscn, firm, fartnership, partnership asscciaticn or
Sorporaticn that proposes to or does cperate a ccal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Coxde § 22-4-11(c). Bowever, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or cther oon-
timung contract(s), the Applicant may £Ii11 cut the infcrmacticn in the scace
provicded below.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCRVING THEE RECQUIFED CCPIES FCR FILDG AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-lk and Regulaticn 7.02 provide that the original and recuxrad

ccpies of the Notice ard Acplicaticn must be filed with the Administratcr, accam

panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Requlation 11, (ii) a bond in cre of

the forms prescribed by Regulaticn 12, or in lieu thereor the other security allcwed

by Cocde § 22-4-1k(d) ard the reclamaticn recquired by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulat-cn

23, (iv) unless previcusly paid on the same well, the fees recuirsd by Coce § 22-+-la(c)

and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from =ne

owner of any water well on céwelling within 200 feet of the procposed well.

Se*:ri:e._ In ad:i."_: , Service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the persca(s)
E1.8R 1RTEYest in thecoal.” See Code § § 22-4wim, 20ed-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-25

DECRATIN SUFPLIED NDER CCDE § 22-4-11(q)
IN LIEU CF FILDNG LZASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S) ;
Urder the cath recuired ¢o maka the verificaticn on the cktverse side of this Notice

I dercse ard say that I am the Persen who sigred the Notice for the Acplicant, and that—
(1) the tract of lard is the same tract described in the Arplicatien to which this Notice
arclies, partly or wholly depicted in the accarpanying plat, and described in the

Censtructicn and Reclamaticn Plan; 2

(2) the parties and reccrcaticn data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
ceontzact(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantsr, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Rovalesy Bock Paca
Charleston National Quaker State 0il 1/8 20 k14
Bank Refining Corp.
2/12/72 Assigned to Consolidated Gas 1/8

Supply Corp.

1/84 Assigned to Consolidated Gas 1/8
Transmission Corp.

10/20/2023



FORM IV-2(A)

1) SURFACE CWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED

1) Dat=: April 24

rus G

2) Operator's

Seva. S

Well No. 165

4

3) API Well No.

/ 005' /‘/5_6

]
: Stzate
STATE CF WEST VIRGINIA

DEFARTMENT CF MINES, OFFICZ OF OIL & GAS

NOTZICE OF APPLICATICN FOR A WELL WORK PTOMIT

Y rem—ey
e R

-
—oy——-—

5(i) CCAL OPERATOR
(1) Name Charleston National Bank, Adcress
Acddress P.O. Box 1113 Trust Dept. = B L
% Charleston, WV 25232 3(1i) COAL OWNER(S) WITH CECLARATICN CN_SECCEC
i 3 . Name Charleston Natimal Bank
(u)'gdaf Adarass: PO Bexesl T T3S TTUSt Depet.
e Charleston, WV 25234
(iii) Name Namg —
Adcress Accre
5(iii) CCAL LESSEE WITH DEC_ARATICN CN ==C_io.
’ ! Name

Mr . Michael D.Eddy, Jr.

AdcressEastern Associated Coal Cor

1 PPG Place
TO TE PERSN(S) ‘ED ABOVE:

fom ama tie IZilowinc

—~

(1) The Acpiication for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Ferm IV-4 1 =he well is
to be clucted, which sets cut the zarties involved in the dr:lling or cther work,
and descrites the well and its locaricn and, if arplicaple, the srcposed casing ard
Cement:ng Srogram:

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6: and

(3) The Construction and Reclamaticn Plan on Form IV-3 Junless the well work is only =o
plug a well), which sers cut the plan for ercsicn and sediment oone—cl and for
reclamaticn for the site and access rcad

TEE REASON YOU RECZIVED THESE

DOCOENTS IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS SEGAsODG TE APPLICTIN
"INSTRCTIONS” ON THE FEVERSE ST &F T CCPY CF T™E APPLI

(& epday
CESIGATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT FPEQUIZED TO TAKE ANY

WHICE ARE SQMARIZD IN T=E
(FCPM IV-2(B) CR FCRM 4,
ACTTION AT ALL.

6)

Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the West V
erator prorosas to £ile or has filed
£,

&

irsinia Code, the uncersigred well co-

- this Notice ang Acclicatecn and acoorzanying docoments
ST A Well Work Permit with the AGminist—acor of she Office of Oil and Gas, West Virgimia

Deparment of Mines, with Tespect 0 a well at the locaticn descrited con attached

and depicted cn attachad Form IV-6. Cecpies of this Nor:ce,

Censt—uczion and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by reg
Dy hand to the cerscn(s) named above (o

Pefore the day of

aczlicaween

the Arctlicacicn, the tiaz, and sme
istered cr cert:fied mal or deliverac
T Oy sublicaticn in cerzain circumstances) on or
ma1ling or delivery to the AGmimistrater.

ECTRACTION RIGZTS

Qhack and crovide cne of the following:

£l ‘.cludeiu:neleaseorlasescrw.ercxumngmc::rc::n::a:::sbymm
I hold the right to extrac:t oil or ‘
-~

& requirement of Cocda 22-¢-1-(c) (1) throuzh (4). (S;e :everse side Ior specifics.)

Pittshburoh  PA 15222
icu snculc nave receivec wus fo cocents:

i
r’l ~ oL
s = &
- L ;
— = )
7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS " A 3 Yool
Ist.‘zngn::oocr:ac:.produceormrxg::heoucrqasbueduponaleaseozlases 0 % ~ )
Or other comtwact or contracts croviding for slat well Tovalty or any similar srovisicn W t -
for crpensationto the owner of the cil Or Gas in nlace wnich is rot inhe Qtiy relaced #) o e et 5y
0 the volume of oil or gas so extracted, procuced or marketed? Yes - '_‘f: r,.: i )
If the answer above is No, nothing addis:icnal 1s needed. If the answer .s Yes, = ‘:‘.} N ':£
YOu may use Affidxrit Form IV-60. i :ZJ il
- —_— f L
See the reverse side for line item LisTrucTions, and Zor instrucsions concer—e- e ~
tne required cories of the Notice and Actiilcaticn, plat, and Constucticn and - l
Reclamat:cn Plan. :
The truth of the informaticn on the WELL
Notice and Arplicaticn is verified OPERATOR CNG Development Company
ard sworn to and the Notice is ") l// %/ 67 #
sicred cn behalf of the Well Operator By [/ 4 (V2%
in my County and State by TESS Manager, Well Programs
Paul W. Garrett ’ Adcress P.0. Box 15746
this 24ay or April ;°E985. Pittsburgh, PA 15244
My camissicn expires 12/19

e

, 1988.

Telephcrne (412) 787-4090
2 i
l/ ‘AA@ QIA DAt

Nctary pPublic,

10/20/2023
Allegheny Ccunty,

State cf

Pennsylvania




FORM 1V-2(B)
Reverse

FILE COPY

FORM IV-2(a)

STATE

CF WEST VIRGINIA
DEFARTMENT CF MINES, COFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATICH FOR & WELS WORK

B
1)

Dat=: April 24 722 85
2) Crerator's -
Well No. 1654
3) API Well No._ 47 ©03- j95¢
Stzte Cotasy

oy -

et @ 7
-

1) SURFACZ CWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED

(i) Name Charleston National Bank,
Accresss P.O.

5(i) CCAL OPERATOR
Adcress

Box 1113 Trust Dept. 5(id) C 4 T B -
5(11) CQAL CWNER(S ETH DECEARATIONIEN SECCED
: 5 ~charleston, WV 7573% Name Charleston Natimal Bank
(l"').NFa;‘. Eess Addrass P.0O. Box ITI3 TIrust Dept.
Charleston, WV 25234
(iii) Name Neme —
Adcress Accre
S(iii) COAL LESSEZE WITE DD ARATICN CN RECCEC:
. Name Mr . Michael D.Eddy, Jr.
* ACcress Eastern Associated Coal Cor
1 PPG Place
; Pittsbureh, PA 15222
TO T=E PERSON(S) ‘AED ABOVE: 7ou scug Save receivec s form ana tne enzs:

ISii0Wine cocents:
(1) The Arpiicaticn for a Well Work Permit on Torm IV-2(B) (or Ferm IV-4 if =he well is
to be clugged, which sets cut the Sarties involved in the dr:illing or cther work,

and cescribes the well and its locaticn and, if arplicaple, the groposed casing and
Cement:ing frogram;

(2) The plat (surveyer's map) showing the well locaticn on Form IV-6: and

(3) The Construction and Reclamaticn Plan on Farm IV-3 Junless ¢

the well work is only =
pl:.:gaw_l.l).whmg:scut?_“.eplanf:r

ercsicn and sediment contstl and for
reclamacicn for the site and ac—ess rcad. :

WHEICH ARE SGMARIZZS IN T=E

Al S

DCCOENTS IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS -
"INSTRICTIONS® QN THE FEVERSE SITE CF =0
(FCR IV-2(B) CR FCRM 4, DESIGQTED FCR YOU. HWEVER, YOU ARE
ACTTON AT ALY

EGRRDDG THE APPLICATTION
CCPY CF TXE APPLICATTON

NOT FEQUIFED 70 TAKE ANY

Take notice that uncder Chapter 22 of the West Vir—imia Code

Deparment of Mines, with respect to
and depicted cn attachad Form IV-6.

Construction and Reclamaticn Plan have been
by hard to

§) EXTRACTION RIGZTS

Qieck and crovide cne of the following:
O frclucded is the lease or leases cr other
I hold the right o extrac: cil or

erator ropcses to file or has filed this Nowice
for a Well Work Permit with the Acminist—ator of
a well at the locaticn described
Ccpies of this Nor:ce,

marled by registered cr

<he cerscn(s) named above (or Sy publicaticn in cerzain ¢
Defore the day of mailing or delivery to the Acministrator.

CCTINUINg COntIacTt 3r contraces by which
The requirement of Coda 22-d-1-(c) (1) throush

. the uncersicned well co-
and Afplicacicn and acoomoanying docaments
he Office of 0il and Gas, West Virgiua
cn atzaches Arclicatien
the Actlicaticn, the siiz, and the
reified mayl or del:ivered
irouamstances) on or

el
%

y &

[

&

£
3

J) Aol '

i e i 1 = N

(4) . (See reverse side Zor specifics.) ! T { !

7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS "o . | PO
Is the right to extract, produce or marker the ©il cr cas based uron a lease or leases 0o = =4 \

Or other cmtTact or contracts croviding for sflat well Tovalty or any simular srovision wr - b
for crpensationts the acwner of the cil or Gas in place wnich is rot 1inhe Qtly relaced AL (W) b 7 J
£ the volume of oil or gas so extracted, precuced or marketed? Yes - o @O “a

- T ” ¥ -
£ <he answer acove is No, mothing additicnal is needed. If she answer is Yes, =~ ¥ - f - \
You may use Affilavit Form IV-60. :“’ ’z 4
See the reverse sicde for line item insTruce-

Sns, and Ior instrucss
the reqired ccries of the Notice and Actliication,

Reclamat:cn Plan.
The truth of the informaticn on the
Notice and Application is verified
and sworn to and the Notice is
sicnied cn behalf of the Well Overator
in my County and State by
Paul W. Garrett

’
this 24ay orf April ;- 2985 .
My cammissicn expires 12719 , 1988.

M () \ -
Lo N (_% W a, AAD A o
Netary public, Allegheny

State cf Pennsylvania

curity,

— At}

0/20/2023

Sns Soncerming
slat, and Censtruiczicn and

—

f

 —

well,
OPER CNG Development Company

ATOR
By %w/ //{ 6@/11/% '

Manager, Well Programs

Adcress P.0. Box 15746
Pittsburgh, PA 15244
Telechcrne (412) 787-4090




pDATE 2/11/85

V-8
(Rev 8-81) ‘ WELL NO._ C.N.G. # 1654
Stbde of Hest Bugoia apr 2. 47 -095" - /446
?tyxrimnd of c.’ﬁinrs
@il md Cas ?ini:i:m
QONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN
Gary A. Nicholas
COMPANY NAME C.N.G. Development Company DESIGNATED AGENT Crosswind Corporate Park
, 1 Park Ridge Center 33 Route 2, Box 698
Midress _ Pitesburah, PA 15244 Address
Telephone 412/429-2390 Telephone 304/623-8134
LANDOWNER Southern- Land Co & Diekin$én Prop. SOIL QONS, DISTRICT Guyan
Revegetation to be carried out by Gary A. Nicholas (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by Guvan SO. All corrections
ard additions became a part of this plan: - -/9‘.)"1
| Lagetc
Alerz ot %g&p
(SCD Agent
ACCESS ROAD TOCATION
Structhire Drainage Ditch (a) Strudtire Diversion Ditch (1)
E o
Spacing . Along Access Road Material Earthen
Page Ref. Mamal Page Ref. Mamial >:12-to 2:13
Structure Culvert (B) Structure (2)
Spacing 12"Min.-42"Max. I.D. as shown on sketch Material Mulching
Page Ref. Mammal 2:% to 2311 Page Ref. Mamal 3:6:to0 3:7
Structhire  Cross Drains (C) Structire Sediment Barrier (3)
Spacing As shown on sketch Material Hay Bales & Brush From Site
Page Ref. Manual - - 2:1 to 2:6 Page Ref. Marmal 2.16 &'f27-1‘8““‘~‘fr,--"_:vg:\
- f".;_“,‘,“, J ‘:‘.f
All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary\,“.-j-?*ﬁfi v Q;—‘fsé
commerctal timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be :}
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. MAY - ¢ 1085 s
-] W
JE i J g
Treatment Area I Trea Arae__HF_:_T G M"\‘;:'
Lime 3.0 Tcns /acre Lime 3.0 Tans /acre
or correct to pH 6.5 Cr carrect to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 600 s /acre Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre
(10-20-20 ar eguivalent) (10-20-20 or ezuivalent)
Milch Hay or Straw 2.0 Tons /ac—e Malch Hay or Straw 2.0 T Jacre
Seed* Ky. 31 Tall Fescue 45 lbs/acre Seed* Ky. 31 Tall Fescue 45 lbs/acre
Birdsfoot Trefoil 10 1bs/acre Birdsfoot Trefoil 10 1bsyacre
Rye Grass 10 1bs/acre Rve Grass 10 1bs/acre

*Iroculcte all legwnes such as vaich, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriwnm.

ITroculcte with 3X recommerZed crount. O
T-AY FEIFARID I Shockey SurveJir‘ng/ZO/ZO23

- 3
- —— P S - C et . e e w shie ' - - -

ATTRZZZ 401 Peoples Building

A A A Ay e wmay e m o aw ye
Cr el aver s o0 me . s b LU

SECZ.LNZ 0P e ISLLNS Sceason. Charleston, WV 25301
ATTOCA-SEPEYRSS SRCCTUS 1S

necesscry for cemmtmzs. sxosr me. 304-345-6631

e A e e
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(REV 8-8l)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGIE L or A®o (7.5')

LEGEND

Well Site an

Omrl dltd! coedy "") ooc-) wa Y e
by
¥ ¥
S W
Low Warer Fr
Ceose me Now Has
lencTr OF = SPacwwe OF 5,;575“'\“0“:‘" 'C‘z’i“’ra il
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'm 300 IH03% |As NecpeD Rer
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Comments: Acess to the well site will be
2000 feet of new acess road fqlling
point in Boone County Road 85. All
to stable areas. The well location
railroad now used as a garden spot.

¥ Geeenwoop

gained by constructing (upgrading) approximately
an existing coal road, beginning at a junction
outlets of drainage structures an £¥i65325i11 be
will be in a flat field between a stream and

The road and well site will be brought to

desired grade with erosion control structures being installed in conjunction with the

grading.

Reclamation will be done 6 months after well is completed.



INSTRUCTIONS: TO APPLICANT

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other

co—-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code g 8§ 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-lk and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Requlation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fram the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the ocath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that—-

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page

Charleston National Bank Quaker State 0il - 1/8 20 .14
Refining Corp.

Assigned to Consolidated Gas Supply 1/8

Assigned to Consolidated Gas Trans. 1/8

10/20/2023



1) Date: June 13, ,19 85

FORM IV-2(A)
'
Obverse REVISED 2) Operator's
(8-83]  — Well No. 1654
S 3) API Well No._ 47 - G605 - )56
State County Permit

4) SURFACE CWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED
Address

(1)

(11)

(iii) Name

: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
5(1) CQAL OPERATOR

Name Southern Land Co. and
i i P tiass " Inc, ot

POLEEss Elcmnflonviizerﬁd 2 5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

e b2 & Name Charleston National Bank

s WV =2b23%4
Charleston Address P.0. Box 1113, Trust Dept.
Charleston, WV 25234

Name
Address

Name
Address

Address
- 5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name Mr. Michael D. Eddy, Jr.
Address_Eastern Associated Coal Co.
One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
to be plugged, which sets out the parties involved in the drilling or other work,
and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casing and

Cementing program:
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and
(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )unless the well work is only to
pPlug a well), which sets cut the plan for erosion and sediment control and for
reclamation for the site and access road.
mmmmmmmmmmwmmmmmmmmm
wlummmmxzmmm'mw'mmmsmsmmmm‘mmmmm
(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY

ACTION AT ALL.

Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well op-
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accampanying documents

for a Well Work Permit with the Administrator of the Office of 0Oil and Gas, West Virginia

Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on attached Application
Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat, and the

and depicted on attached Form IV-6.
Canstruction and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered
by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or

before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator.

"Ld3aqg
i

NOISIAIG svD 3 710

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS

cxeckarﬂpmvidemotﬂufonwim:
Includadunheleueorleasesorod\erconunuingmnmctorconmmbywhich

mr holc; the right to extract oil or gas.

requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

7) FROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or leases
providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision

or other contract or contracts
for campensationto the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not prantly related
to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes @

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

ANIN 40

P

See the reverse side for line item instructions, and for instructions concerning
tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and

Reclamation Plan.
The truth of the information on the WELL
OPERATOR CNG Development Company

Notice and Application is verified

and sworn to and the Notice is ) 5 3

signed on behalf of the Well Operator By / £Z¢44/ Zé{ (3%2&4&22)?§Z:7
s Manager, Well Programs

in my County and State by

Paul W. Garrett ¥ Address P.0. Box 15746
this 13day of June #1988 ., Pittsburgh, PA 15244
y_cammission expires 12719 , 1988 . Telephone (412) 787-4090

) N <

Notary Public, Allegheny County,
State of Pennsylvania
10/20/2023




1) Date: 19,

FORM 1V-2(B) COAL OWNER'’S COPY 2 ’
(Obverse) ) Operator’s 1654
783 Well No.
3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas E
B (f “Gas’’, Productmf b——/ Underground storage Pom A Deep /  Shallow > /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: Crook Watershed: Bonnev ey Lotads
Dlstrd'a. ; " County: Quadrangle NZCI’;OJ—..’RS
9 W OPERATORT‘ W. Garrett, r.U. : ;,c;< T5746 T MPNEATR AGE%ros SWind Gorporate rark
Address ‘ ; e Aﬁ%ress e . e
PItEshurgn, A 15244 2, Box GY3, pridgeport, wvV 26330
8) OIL & GAS INSPECT 9%7??}?%{1;99(!:{%1) 9) DRILLING CONTR%RJ ack Drilling Company
pha Rural Rt. ¥1, DoxX I8 i PO Bex—48
i HamITA, WV 75573 Alfiew Buckhannom,—Hy—26201
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill__L/ Drill deeper._ - /- Redrill.__: . -/ Stimuiate;/
Plug off oid formation______ / Perforate new formation_ _ /
Other physical changq;n well (specxfy)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, —
12) Estimated depth of completed well, b feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, L . feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: ki Is coal being mined in the area? Yes, / No = /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well .. (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
T 16 %0 40 To Surface By Rule 15,05
Coal ) ~ = H~Sizes TV
SR 5-1_5,{ X=47 [ 72 X 1600 1600 RO m!f ace i BYi Ra;;g 15 05
MESE =1 /‘.‘f J=02 [ LlUO X 217G LIS 4_(40}-‘&(( VT -“‘Depths se&n tie
Tubing ErLL L] S8R SedI] X f oy Rn_{"q I ’ 6
UN=25
Liners
Bottom
2 G/
DEBT, oF MdNES
INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE
The named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or
are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt
of this Application by the Department.
The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code §22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of the filing of the Application.
WAIVER
The undersigned coal operator X / owner / lessee X / of the coal under this well location has

examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The
undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of

the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.
Date: %/‘ 2.6 19 FS~ By M//// //6%7 /Q—/

b
Its _{%7&“7__&/_. a7 fé@%,zm_

Coal Owner




1) Date: 19.

FORM IV- SURFACE OWNER'S COPY :
e 2) Operstor’s 1654
7 1 .
3) APIWellNo. _41 0045 - /95 ¢
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

‘,APPUCATIOIN_FQ_I! _A WELL WORK PERMIT

X
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas
B (If “Gas”, mlc————’ mmundnonu '7_!13_?_/ Be? —_ / Shallow ._/)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: vk . i"Watérshed: k oraes
C

Disticti e topment—Compamy COUNY: — Q“‘dm!'f’r‘?’ﬂn‘m‘——
o WEL, OPERA?ORm—H—mw—*-mm °s DES‘G"A“DAGEW :

Address

1 - 4 .L- b

n onecas '"s"memgm ey~ i

o FsS [
Address E PR £ " s TR ITEE D ""fvmt; A = :-.

O3 o resalann b

100 PROPOSED WELL WORK: Dril__* _/ Drill deeper.__../ Redrill______/ Sumume_____/
Plug off old formation_____/ Perforate new formation.. __ _/

- Other physical chm&aaglélé(spedfy\ g
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, .
12) Estimated depth of completed well, SHE e ,.M ;
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, _Bands : e
/ No, /

14) Approximate coal seam depths:
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS
TUBING TYPE W R FHE
b5 L Size 2 ,M"?’- d ’,X” q New j 3
cods e nanrwiiseiin f e TEAS
Fresh water - : ] ?
" o =578 =42 -~ 3 P =
e e e SR I
- o Y B > > g e
Tubing
Liners s o
H’ 5k S S ' e and o boelig; o notes 3% I 55

CIBLAAN BEDeA

ot

):gimsdmhqusdmfrom wge
"Vdnntlry Smemem of No Ob)ecnon”

I hereby state that T have mdﬁ 1structions t ce owners on the reverse side of this Kpp[ieiﬁbn for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received
copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Perm on Form IV-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B), (3) a survey plat
on Form V-6, and (4) a Construction and Reclunaﬂon Phn on Form V-9, all fqg propoued well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these’ materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those

materials.

(For execution by natural persons)

e /;;&ﬁ;@ [L’{;Z,;«Jé; AT
7

(For execution by col

NAME: Lihnion [4- e

By@ t el L;jy__ r— Date:
Its f/'z,c’c’ -4 4c\/ /)zéd ' Date f/q/ Y P Date:
10/20/2023
Surface Owner

SRR .



FORM IV-2(B) SURFACE OWNER'’S COPY

Reverse

P T i i e s ;RS A AR B RS

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE ()wms' VNE

: AND iy sl K
EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LMTS TO COMMENT 5 A6
ONOILANDGASWELLWORKPM e NI

WAL SRR - £ e T e it

TheweuopeutornamedinmeNmMMAwﬁaﬂmmmeamhﬁmhmfmammthesutetodooilorm vell drilling
or other well work. Younebemgmvedmththmmwrhhbeuuumrfmmmhavetheﬁgmwﬁhmmubefmmepamtumed (NOTE: If .
the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared -
on the Sheriff’s tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. lnlthercln,youmybctheonlymwhowm.umnyneavetbae'
materials.) See Chapter 22, Amdclofthew Va.Code Pmumvahdforumonﬂu ;

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, plusenoufy
thewelloperatornamedmthemxemhandtheAdmmnmtoroftbeomceofOﬂdeummeWeuVuﬁmDepmmentomeeummedmely. ,,g,’
LA TR i o DRI AR .,_. L Ea e 6

NOTE: You are not uqulnd o file any eo-ent at nl. -“.L.;-..-\;- L s

Where to file comments and obtain additional information: e LT ORE s r S GRS ey ST, -/r 1
MARRAGHT TIOR T rodhs
AdminhtutoroﬂheomoeofOﬂdeu&-,. . Arsinmagon. o Siieboisd
.. West Virginia Department of Mines . ...
,  isan . 1615 Washington Street East e
<t "7 Charleston, West Virginia 25311 T
(304)348-2037 e %
R ST F A PR PN N TN « '}?\'pﬁk“

Who may file comments? lfyouvhhtoﬁleeommu.yonmbcmmofroeordof(l)uhminthmﬂeamctonwhichthewdlikadyns
onsabouttobemfnwminmyothnmfmmundatheumeoﬂormhnwhkhwﬂlbeunlmdfo:mcdsorothahnddmubanca

TlmeIinlhfwemh.hehwnquhu&mm”hbbbedeﬁmedmmbefmﬁed&&&ewﬂbhkm Youhvemu‘.N
(15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator’s office at the
above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, nndlfyonhtvenaneda“volunurylwementofno
objection’’ to any ofthephnnedwork described mthenmuemls then the permit mybekmednnnytune cib bt s iias: ' 8 N_'_'“:,,, Soeers

7 -

Co-uts--tbeluwmh. Ymcommenumindudemmme.addrmmdtdephonembu thewellopeutor’:umemdwdlnumber md‘ 3

meapproxmnelouumofmemopondweﬂnuinﬂw“dlmmmdmyfmmm.ppﬂuﬂon Youmyaddothadocmu ‘such as sketches, maps

or photographs to support your comments. = ,-t:, A S S =5 ; ...f_ “..“. g T - R A_.._.,.é;,
MMtuthommnumwhﬂkdhwmmmvedmthemdnﬁeAdmhhm sofﬁcebythetimesmwdabove Checkthh
yommmmtommmmwwmwwwdbmdhu ‘ :

TheAdmmutntor forOilandGuhuthem_toduyorpondinonawlmkpamubuedonmmmthe folhwm;uounds
y ey Winkere ey e S n el T
1SR S o R e IR RV oo v 73

“(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment ¢
““(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
“(4) Thepropadweﬂwmklﬁhwmmmmormpplm, ST RNRE IOV

l!yonnnamdhnﬂukimwvatmofﬂnordedenmdlepamt.mshouldnqwaeopyfromtheAdnnnnmt.or

LmolW-uTmmml ‘mﬁntumahnofmmﬁn;hbmtoﬁewhnhyouanhlmtomymmw toembluh
waterquahtypnortomdmerdrﬂhu Conuammm’somoewmmmmﬂnmmoudn:mofmm. ‘_,'i_f’f. s,
Bogaang 1 e '!*‘s.u..) T IS
10/20/2023
Surface Owner

_'vf so_§ -
wACh ¢, = a5 e



KoLB TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.

= POST OFFICE BOX 3855, CHARLESTON, WV 25338, (304) 744-9555
Industrial Wastewater Treatment S .
N IED ,L$J3\2;7 N
[ == !
‘! il b »
July 25, 1985 JUL 28165 =
' DIVISION Gr Ol & GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

LY

o

Southern Land Company and
Dickinson Properties
Kanawha Valley Building
Charleston, WV 25324
Re: CNG Development Company
Well #1654

Gentlemen:

On July 10, 1985, the Division of Water Resources of the West
Virginia Department of Natural Resources, issued a general permit (No.
WV0073343) which provides for the treatment and disposal of the water from the
pits associated with the drilling, completion and reworking of 0oil and gas
wells.

A condition of that permit requires that the Tlandowner(s) be
notified of the planned activity. You are advised, therefore, that treatment
and discharge of the pit(s) developed in conjunction with the above referenced
well will be conducted in accordance with the aforementioned permit. Enclosed
please find a copy of the Site Registration/Application Form which has been
submitted to the State for the anticipated work.

If you have any questions regarding this process, please feel free
to contact this writer.

Very truly yours

A
v/‘/// ,/7/,»{'/' //, ,;/;7/ -/,// y
./ AN ¥ //’ -
Fredrick G. Kolb .‘,(é; %)

President
FGK/Tmr 130918
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Gary Nicholas
Mr. Rick Wyont

Division of Water Resources

™ Division of 0il and Gas

S



f‘ o ppesvgh
Wy 20mes &

GAS

SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM o
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA/NPDES GENERAL PERMIT FORDOILOAND 'GAS:

DRILLING PIT WASTE DISCHARGE DEPARTMENT O~ ENERGY
1. Company Name C.N.G. Development Company
e - Crosswind Corporate Park
2. Mailing Address Rt. 2, Box 698 Bridgeport WV 26330
street city state zip
3. Telephone (304)623-8840 4.well Name C.N.G.D. #1654
5. Latitude 37951 40" Longitude  81%37'58"
6. NPDES # WV0073343 7. Dept. 0il & Gas Permit NO. 47-005-1456
8. County Boone 9. Nearest Town Greenwood
10. Nearest Stream _ Pond Fork 11. Tributary of _ Coal River
12. Will Discharge be Contracted Out? yes X no
13. If Yes, Proposed Contractor Kolb Technical Services, Inc.

Address P. 0. Box 3855, Charleston, WV 25338

Telephone  (304)744-9555

14. Proposed Disposal Method: UIC Land application X
Off Site Disposal Reuse X Centralized Treatment

Thermal Evaporation X Other

15. Attach to this application a topographic map (a duplicate of the
one submitted to the Office of 0il and Gas) showing the outline of
the facility, location of wells, springs, rivers and other surface
water bodies, and drinking water wells known to the applicant in
the area of the lease that may be impacted by any land application.

Nothing in the general permit shall be deemed in any way to
create new, or enlarge existing, rights of riparian owners or others.
Neither does anything in the general permit create new, or enlarge
existing, obligations or duties of an operator pursuant to the
requirements of W. Va. Code S22-4-1 et seq. The issuance of the general
permit does not convey any property rights of any sort. Nor shall the
issuance of the general permit give rise to any presumptions of law or
findings of fact inuring to or for the benefit of persons other than the

State of West Virginia.

10/20/2023




IvV-35 & ; Date July 26, 1985
(Rev 8-81) Operator's

Stde of ﬂest Birginia Well No._ cnen un 1454
gtpxﬂm:\d of cﬁ{mu Farm Charleston Nat. Bank
@il urnd Gas Bivision API NO. 47. = 005. = 1456

WELL OPERATOR'S REFPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil___ / Gas x / Liquid Injection _ / Waste Disposal  /
(If "Gas," Producta.on _x / Undergrourd Storage_ / Deep__ / Shallow X X /)

IOCATION: Elevation: 1116 Watershed Pond Fork
District: crook County Boone Quadrangle Lorado

OQOMPANY CNG Development Company

ADDRESS gittsburghlsgﬁslszu Caging Used in | Left f:lfsu‘e“sp
DESIGNATED AGENT Tubing |Drilling|in Well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS Bl gt e S 0y  sca4n : Size
SURFACE OWER __ Sgytpern Lapd Co. and . 918 - s e el
haies KaEaWhgqyg‘%le%"mg%”L 13-10" 250 250 | To Surf
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Charleston Nat'l Bank 9 5/8
ADDRESS__ “¢no:108fon. iy 38533 8 5/8 1616 1616 | To Surf
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK
Et. 1 BOﬁVZS 7
Jerry Halcolm ADDRESS amlin, 25523 5 1/2
DRILLING QOMMENCED 6/21/85
DRILLING COMPLETED 6/29/85 B
IF APPLICAERLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON ;
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
N
GBEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Weir Depth 3200 feet

Depth of campleted well 3174 feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 251 feet; Salt feet

Coal seam depths: 1259 - 1261 Is coal being mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA

Big Lime 2326 - 2332
Producing formation - Maxton Pay zone depth 2154 - 62 feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d  0il: Initial open flow Bhl/d

Final open flow 38,4 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure 330 _ psig(surface measurement) after 14 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

Secord producing formation Pay zone depth  10/20/202fket
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d  0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d  0il: Fmal open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static_rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

=Noo<d

25+



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC
Gearhart ran CBL, 16' Gun Hollow Carrier - 6 shots (2326-30), 4 shots (2332-34) on
third run - Dowell hook up - Pump 500 gal 15% HCL, 2000 gal 15% gel acid, drop 6 balls,
Pump 500 gal 15% HCL, 2000 gal 15% Gel Acid, Flush with 50 BBL soap & 10 BBL water

ISIP 2800, 15 min S.I. 2750, Avg. Tr. Pres. 2900# @ 3 BPM - Materials & Chemicals as
follows; 15% HCL - 1000 g., F-78 2 g., J-425 110 g., 15% gel 4000 g., U-42 2 g.,

J-144 6 balls, A-250 4 g., F-78 5 g., Nit. 180,000 SCF; Opened well @ 5:15 thru 2"

7/16/85 - Swabbed - brought back 1 BBL Fluid - guage 8/10 thru 1" water = 29.33 Mcf.
7/19/85 - Gearhart on loc. 8:30 - Rig up - Set plug @ 2200' - Dowell drop 500 gal

15% HCL, Set up shots - 12 shots (hollow carrier) in 8' - 1st run gun did not go off

2nd run - perf holes 2154 - 62; Dowell hook up @ 10:00 a.m. - tried to break with HCL

and Foam @ 3500# - would not break - eased into frac @ 3000# psi; Formation started taking
foam & acid - Start 20/40 Sand - increments of 1#, 2#, 4#, 6# & 8# @ 5.3 BPM,

44 ,000# Sand before running our Nit. - held back nit. for flush. Final Tr. Pres. 3050#,

ATP 3200, ISIP 2950, 15 min 2700. WELL 10G (materials - 44,000# 20/40 Sand, M-76 3g,
500 gal 15% HCL, U-42 10g., L-53 10 g., F-78 2 g., F-81 50 g., Nit. 685,000 SCF

REMARKS
FORMATION (COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET]| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Sub Base 0 10 1/2" stream water @ 251'
Surface Sand 10 28
Sand, Shale 28 1259
Coal 1259 1261
Sand, Shale & RR 1261 2187
Lime 2187 2258
Lime & Shale 2258 2268
Lime 2268 2676
Sand & Shale 2676 2852
Weir 2852 2859
Sand & Shale 2859 3174
LOG TOPS
Avis Lime 1643 1684
U. Maxton 1738 1768
Maxton 1855 1963
L. Maxton 2083 2164
L. Lime 2182 2253
Big Lime 2267 2586
Weir 2862 2883
Berea 3071 3078

(Attach separate sheaets as necessary)

CNG DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

wii;%Z?erator /
10/20/2023
By: ANy ¢4 %% -

Date: July 26, 1985

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log’' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological recerd of all formations, inecluding
wal, encountered - the drilling of a well,”

——— .ea
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January 30, 86

FORM WW-4 (B )FILE COPY 1) Date: S | SE
Obverse 2) Operator’s
7/85 Well No. 1654
3) APIWellNo. __ 47 - 005 . 1456 p
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL
4) WELL TYPE: A Oil / Gas X /  Liquid injection / Wastedisposal ________ /
B (If ““Gas”, Production X / Undergroundstorage)___ / Deep______ Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 1116 Watershed: Pond Fork
District: Crook [ County: Boone Quadrangle: Lorado &/ 44—
6) WELL OPERATOR _CNG Development C&ODE jp// 7) DESIGNATED AGENT _Gary A. Nicholas
Address €/0 Paul W. Garrett, P.0. Box 15746 Address _Crosswind Corporate Park
Pittsburgh, PA 15244 Rt. 2, Box 698, Bridgeport, WV 26330
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIi? H 9) PLUGGING CONTRACTOR
Name JerzyHeleoln JERRY HpccoMB Naiia Ray Resources
Addrese Rural Rt. 1, Box 28 Addrec: 2101 Washington St., East
Hamlin, WV 25523 Charleston, WV 25311
10) WORK ORDER: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:
Lt Nele 7.8 20 R 340"
i) s. cement. /00' Cement j330~§j
i Ty 3 ~ ’ D"PARTMF“ o
2) bl aR20- A180 EN: OF ENERGY
. A20- A& OlL AND GAS
2 7oo M 2)50-R050"°
4) Mot pMpte s
/1
5) Cibe W @K—N'/??‘fg%’"
6) cement plug\to surface.
joo’ CI/wwa,c %Z /370-t270 ov
OFFICE USE ONL ’
PLUGGING PERMIT
Permit number 47‘005‘1455‘;9 February 10 1986
Date
This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to plug in accordance with the pertinent legal re-

qu

irements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector 24 hours

before actual permitted work has commenced.)

Pe

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, subject to any modifications and conditions on the
reverse hereof.

rmit expires_Ee_b_pua,_p_y_l_g_,_;ngg_______unless plugging is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Bond: ¢ Agent: & |Plat: Casing WPEP |OTHER

AP AS| i [N””
L C

~
rector, Division of 0il & Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the plugging location.

File

v

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 1 O /2 0 /2 O 2 3



FORM WW-4 (B) FILE COPY
(Reverse)

OFFICE USE ONLY
PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED PLUGGING

OFFICE USE ONLY

This pa‘r\t of Form WW=4(B) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any
follow-up inspections.

Date

9 “y Date(s)
Application received ; % RN

- Follow-up inspection(s)

Plugging started “ "
Plugging completed “ ”

Well Record received o "

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

File

10/20/2023



_ bt
Diree .2l OF ENERGY

FORM WW-4(A) OIL AND GAS 1) Date: January 30, , 19 86
Obverse Operator's
2) Well No. 1654
e 3) API Well No._ 47 - 005 - 1456—/
AN 31 1986 State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS, DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5 (i) COAL OPERATOR
Southern Land Co. and Address_
(1) Name Dickinson Properties, Inc.
Address_ Kanawaha Valley Building 5 (ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Charleston, WV 25234 Name Charleston National Bank
(ii) Name Address Trust Dept., P.0. Box 1113
Address Charleston, WV 25234
5 (iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
(iii) Name Name Eastern Assoicated Coal Co.
Address Address c/o Mr. Michael D. Eddy, Jr.

One PPG Place

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The Application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Porm WW-4(B), which sets out the
parties {nvolved in the work, and describes the well and its location and the
plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) shoving the well location on Form WW=-6.

THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATION
WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTIONS" ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION
(FORM WW-4(3)) DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY ACTION AT ALL.

Take notice that under Chapter 22B of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator
proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accompanying documents for a
Permit to plug and abandon a well with the Director of the Division of Oil and Gas, West
Virginia Department of Energy, with respect to the well at the location described on the
attached Application and depicted on the attached Porm WW-6. Copies of this Notice, the
Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand
to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or before the day
of mailing or delivery to the Director. b

= WELL
The truth of the information on the Notice and OPERATOR CNG Developmept Company

Application is verified and sworn to and the
Notice is signed on behalf of the Well Operator By

in my County and State by

Its Vice President
James Frink .

This 30th day of January " 1Q§9, Address CNG Development Company
My commission expires __ December 19, , 1988 P.0. Box 15746

r \ !“\ % A / S Pittsburgh, PA 15244

NN e S B VA e
Notary Public, Allegheny County, Telephone (412) 787-4090
State of Pennsylvania

10/20/2023

See the reverse side for line item instructions, and for other instructions concerning
the required copies of the Notice and Application and the plat, etc.



FORM WW-4(A) T 2AD OVIA
Reverse

CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS.

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Division of 0il & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application.
However, see also Code § 22B-1-9(b) if "more than three tenants in common
or other co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section
hold interests in such lands".

5 (1) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association
or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5 (ii, 1ii) See Code § 22B-1-36.
CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22B-1-6 and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and two copies
of the Application must be filed with the Director, accompanied by (1) an original and
four copies of the Notice, (ii) an original and four copies of a plat in the form prescribed
by Regulation 11, and (iii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in
lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code § 22B-1-26.

Service. 1In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22B-1-9 and 22B-1-23.

10/20/2023
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FORM IV-4(B)  SURFACE OWNER’S COPY 1) Date: 19
Obverse gk @ % 2) Operator’s
1 Well No.

3) API Well No. 5 .

\K@,\g@w a

State County Permit
w 1A
N OF oL & GAS STATE OF WEST VIRGIN
DN\S\O NT OF ENEW‘V‘CE OF OIL AND GAS, DEPARTMENT OF MINES
RTME
DEPA APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL
4) WELL TYPE: A Oil Ce R e E T e Gas s Mot G Liquid injection_____/ Waste disposal_______/
B (If “Gas”’, Production __/ Underground storage)____ / Deep_______—__ Shallow. /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
6) WELL OPERATOR 7) DESIGNATED AGENT’
Address Address
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) PLUGGING CONTRACTOR
Name Name
Address Address
10) WORK ORDER: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:
) i “y\ &Q
RECEWN
ot ”’"_ s : Y
DEPARTMENT OF ENERG
OiL AND GAS

AN 3 1 1980

The law requires a comment period for surface owners. However, the permit can be issued in less than five days from
the filing of the Application to plug and abandon a well if the surface owner(s) of record sign(s) the following ‘‘Voluntary
Statement of No Objection’’ on a facsimile of this surface owner’s copy of the Application.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon a Well, and that
I have received copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-4(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-4(B),
and (3) a survey plat on Form IV-6, all for proposed well plugging work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned plugging described in these materials, and I have no objection to a plugging permit being issued bas-

ed on those materials.

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.) (For execution by natural persons)
NAME:_. g ; /L 77 > .. 2% ’r;/,'?uf.,.i B4 6’&
Y toR Southern | AT et Company A7 D Date:
) A (Signature)
By é Mﬂa/%%'-‘&‘/l’—\
v d Date:

(Signature)

Its. g/wé/ : /i /D‘ Date: //é/fé

10/20/2023



FORM 1V-4(B) SURFACE OWNER’S COPY
Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS
AND
EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT
ON WELL PLUGGING PERMIT '

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well
plugging. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If the surface
tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared on the
Sheriff’s tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these
materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify
the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: You are not required to file any comment at all.

Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas
West Virginia Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

(304) 348-2057 :

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is
or is about to be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5)
DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator’s office at the above
telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have signed a ‘‘voluntary statement of no objec-
tion”’ to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number, and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps

or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator’s office by the time stated above. Check with
your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:
““The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or.....

‘“‘Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or.....

““The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.”’

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish
water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Adminisatrator’s office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

Surface Owner

10/20/2023



(Affidavit of Plugging)

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
" OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Divie, -

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLINGMWELL, /' % cas

of Vg
,:M&QG‘Y

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. oNm cory MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONK COPY TO BX RETAINED BY TH

WELL OPIRATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND CXTRA COPIES

ADDREBBEE.

Lharleston Nat'l BAnk

I7 REQUIRED) SHOULD BR MAILID TO ZACH COAL OPERATOR AT THKIR RESFECTTV

CNG DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR CWNER
Trust: Dept., P. 0. Box 1113
Charleston, West Virginia 25234

| NAME OF WELL OPIRATOR

Rt, 2. Box 698, Bridgeport, WV 26330

ALTTHRS
Eastern Associated Coal Co.

COMPLITE ADDREKES

47-005-1456 P 19.86
» COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
c/o Mr. Michael D. Eddy, Jr.
~One—RRCe-Place,—Pittshurgh PA 15222 District
" Southern Land Co. and e -

LEASE OR PROPERTY OCWNER
Kanawaha Valley Bldg. Charleston,

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

WV 25234

Jerry Holcomb

Well. No.__CNG Development Co. Well 1654

Charleston Natiofial Bank

Farm

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
33

County of _Gilmer
I. L. MORRIS

AFFIDAVIT

beingﬂrstdulyswommrd.jngtolxwdepm

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by

and say that they are experienced in the work of
CNG _DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

‘well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the_3lst _day of ___MARCH

and filled in the following manner;

SAND OR IONME RECORD

, 1986, and that the well was plugged

FILLING MATERIAL L.uUGs Usen CASING

PORMATION SIZX & XIND csa cl.-*‘

2457-2320 Gel - 6% Density 1282'  |1174-4%"

2200-2150 gzjfpntez Densit 4 L

= - ensi y 250—11;]

2150-2050 Cement 33-16"

2050 Surface Gel - 6Z Density .

1370-1270 Cement ——

1270-Surface Gel - 6Z Density T

0=Surface Cement e

N A Y B

W15

COAL SEAMS 1259 - 1261 D IPTION OF MONUM

e_—— 8 5/8" x 56" Long Vénted Plate i

(MAME)

on side - CNGD 1654

(NAME)

47-005-1456P

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on th

—Mazch : , 19:_86
And further deponents saith not.

31
S ——TO770T7053Y of

/Oé}wwo?m/

da April © 86

Sworn to and subscribed before me thig _8th

My commission expires:

[8 M> ™Y\
Bl |

e W

Notary Public.
Permit No 47-005-1456P .




J

()

I Peanit 5-2/ 5%
1R-38 P Poridt Q./0-3

Obverse
INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

WELL TYPE GAS API# 47- ©0OS5 - Iq%’(op
ELEVATION_ || ((o opErRATORSER C NG

DISTRICT (’ oo K TELEPHONE

QUADRANGLE__ Lo RADO FARM___ . SnoTh eRrAl LAND

COUNTY___ "BooalE WELL #__ /654

SURFACE OWNER COMMENTS TELEPHONE

TARGET FORMATION DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED

DATE STARTED

LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCED & 2/-85

WATER DEPTHS : , ,
COAL DEPTHS /R 35T7-/26/ , :

CASING
Raih 230 feet of //3/4/ "pipe on é'g-?“&gvith CT fill up
Ran__/ &/, feet of 9\?75/ "pipe on_& D7-8bwith_7°S  fill up

Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
TD feet on Tt
o, — S “7 </
Nevere Broduvasld — /ERrT 7o
PLUGGING
Type From To Pipe Removed
st 2 3R0 Fopeli-Re
el 50O 2050
[ 37 7 ol 70D
X ®, O
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph fe ¢l

Well Record received

Date Released S —/ y*’gé

20/2023
/4/Tnsp¢6t6r's signature —>




IR-26
Reverse

DATE

TIME

API# 47

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

PURPOSE COMMENTS

© 0 N 6 O bk W N+

[y
o

[y
[y

[y
\v}

[y
w

-
1NN

=
92}

-
()

[um
~J

[y
0

it
©

\"}
o

Notes

10/20/2023



ARCH A. MOORE, JR.
Governor

CNG Development Company
One Park Ridge Center
Post Office Box 15746
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well

15244

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1815 Washington Street, East
Charieston, West Virginia 25311
Telephone: 348-3500

May 28, 1986

In Re: Permit No:

Farm:

John Johnston
Director

47-005-1456-P

Southern Land Companvy

Well NO:

1654

District:
County:

Issued:

office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number

XXXX your Blanket Bond.

Crook

Boone

2-10-86

has been received in this

has been released under

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated
by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under

bond coverage for life of the well.

TMS/ nw

Respectively,
72//:,%

Theodore M. Streit

Deputy Director--Inspection & Enforcement

10/20/2023




. APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

of this form.}

1.0 AP| well number: 1 _ N i
(f not sssigned, leave blank. 14 digits.) - 47 005 01456

2.0 Type of getermination being sought:
{Use the codes found on the front 103

Section of NGPA

3.0 Despth of the deepest completion
tlocstion: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.)

Y

4.0 Name, sddress and code number of
spplicant: (35 letters per line
meximum. If code number not
sveilsbie, leave bisnk.)

CNG Development Company

Nsme One Park Ridge Center
P, 0. Box 15746

Street
Pittsburgh PA 15244
City State Zip Code
5.0 Locston of this well: [Compiere (s} ‘
or (b).] Crook District
(s} For onshore wells Field Name
(35 iletrers maximum for field Boone MY
name.) County Stare
{b) For OCS welis
Arsa Name Block Number

Dste of Lesse:
' I O I |
Mo. Day Yr.

OCS Lsase Number

|
]
]
|
|
1
|
|
}
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
4
]
]
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
]
|
|
|
|
{c) Name snd igentification number I
of this well: (35 letters and digits : Charleston Nat'l Bank CNGD #1654

maxmum.) 1

|

|

t

1

1

|

|

i

t

T

|

|

|

]

I

I

1

|

]

|

i

|

]

I

1

!

]

|

t

]

]

|

]

|

]

]

]

1

{d) if code 4 or 5 n 2.0 sbove, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters

meximum.)

6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 ierters and digits
maximum. If code number not
sweilsbie, leave blank.)

(b} Date of the contract:

Undetermined
Name - Buyer Code

wti 1 8 & 19
Mo. Dey Yr.

(c) Estimegted tota! annusi production

from the well: 1 Million Cubic Feet

{c) All Other
Prices [Indicate
{+) or (-).)

(@) Totw! of (a),

b} Tas (b) snd (c)

(s) Bess Price

7.0 Contract pnice:
(As of filing cate. Complete 10 3
decmel places.)

8.0 Maximum lswiul rate:
(As of filing dete. Comoiete 10 3
decimsl places.)

9.0 Person responsibie for this appiication:

I S . . X

R/)l Metzler Manager Reserves

Title

Agency Use Onty

Dete Received .
AUG -5 e85

Date Recerveg by FERC

Sgnature
8/1/85

Dete Apoircation 15 Completed

“412-787-4092
Phone Number

FERC-121 (8-82)

10/20/2023



T304 IV-484C
(02-84) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA /565! -2 g

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION AUG 30 1985
COVER SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Date:_augusr 1,19 85 )0 1O AGENCY USE OHLY
- Applicant's Name: CNG Development Company WELL DETERMINATION FILZ NUMBER
One Park Ridge Center '
Address: P.0. Box 15746

Pittsburgh, PA 15244 50 805  -le3s -005 - VL XYA

Attn: Carl G. Mourovic

Use Above File Number on all

Gas Purchaser Contract No. N/A o Communications Relating to This Well
Date of Contract N/A
(Month, day and year)
Designated Agent: Gary A. Nicholas
First Purchaser: uhdetermined f‘ 29 CNG Development Company
i Addl"&SS: Crosswind Corporate Park
Address: ' Route 2 Box 698
(Street or P.0. Box]) . Bridgeport, WV 26330
(City) (State) (Z1p Code)
FERC Seller Code FERC Buyer Code

NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON TO WHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION SHALL
BE ADDRESSED: '

Name: Robert N, Metzl Manager of Reserves
(Praint (TitTe)
Signature: il

Address: One Park Ridge 4ter - P.0. Box 15746
(Street or P.0. Box)
Pittsburgh, PA 15244
City) (State) (Zip Code)
Telephone: 412 )  787-4092

(Area Code) (Phone Number)
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

NGPA Catagory Applied For

NGPA SECTION/SUBSECTION

102 New Natural Gas . 108 Stripper Well Natural Gas
102-2 2.5 Mile Test 108-  Stripper Well
102-3 1000 Foot Deeper Test 108-1 Seasonally Affected

108-2 Enhanced Recovery
108-3 Temporary Pressure Buildu

102-4 New Onshore Reservoir

* 103 New Onshore Production Well
XX 103 New Onshore Production Well

107 Hich Cost Natural Gas AGENCY USE ONLY
107-0 Deep (more than 15,000 feet)
107-1 Geopressured Brine
107-2 Coal Seams
107-3 Devonian Shale
107-5 Production enhancement
107-6 New Tight Formation
107-7 Re letion Tight F i
e S OV o ion \FIED

Sl r A gl QUALY 02023

e

EETE—§EE€TVEE Determination Date



FORM IV=-34nC

(12-78)
. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date _ August 1, , 12 85
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, O1IL AND CAS DIVISION Operator's
Well MNo. CNGD #1654
APl Vell No.
47 - 005 - 01456
State Courty Permit
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL
NCPA Section 103
DESIGNATED AGENT Gery A. Nicholas
CNG Development Company
ADDRESS Crosswind Corporate Park
Route 2 Box 698
Bridgeport, WV 26330
WELL OPERATOR CNG Development Company LOCATION: Elevationl,116'
One Park Ridge Center
ADDRESS P.0. Box 15746 Watershed Pond Fork
Pittsburgh, PA 15244
DistrictCrook  County Boone Quad.Loradc
CAS PURCHASER undetermined Cas Purchase Contract No. N/A
ADDRESS Meter Chart Code N/A
Date of Contract N/A
* ¥ a % * Es - * = * * 5 * * - * * * * * - = *

Date surface drilling was begun: Iune 21, 1985

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated:

BHP = 350#
BHP = P-; + P-; (e GL 53.34 T-;)

AFFIDAVIT

I, Robert N, Metzler » having been first sworn according to law, state that surface drilling of
the well for which this determination is sought was begun on or after February 19, 1977; the well satisfies
applicable state or federal well spacing requirements and the well is not within a proration unit in existence at
the time surface drilling began, which was applicable to the reservoir from which gas is or will be produced and
which applied to any other well producing gas in commercial quantities or on which surface drilling began on or
after February 19, 1977, and which was capable of producing gas in commercial quantities. | state, further, that
| have concluded, to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, that the well for which this determination
is sought is a new onshore production well and that | am not aware of any information not described in the appli-
cation which is inconsistent with this conclusion.

Pennsylvania
STATE OF REERXMXKEXHXXX
COUNTY OF Allegheny , TO WIT;

I, Carl G. Mourovic » @ Notary Public in and for the state and c0L‘mty aforesaid, do certify
that R N. Metzler » whose name is signed to the wri’ging above, bearing date the ﬁ day of
August » 19 __is, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. 10/20/2023

Civen under my hand and official seal this lst day of August » 1995 .

M.,

iy term of office expires on the 19t+1day of December , 19 88. -

[NGTARIAL SEAL] prrvsamon, ey oo ok N 2 M T [T @A uuca

S A

KY COMMISSION DXPIRES LELEBET 13 1988 Notary Pyblic
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S il’?' / /0
IV-2 E@Eﬂg E“ E\’ &) :
9-83 %5 bate: Lo —27 -5§
JUL 9 N STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No: / @ \S/ﬁ/ 7
oL & GAS DVISYC DEPARTMENT OF MINES API NO: 47 - 0 O =/%5E
PT OF Ml ES State County Permit
DEF!: Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WEELE“TYRE: Qi / Gas &K Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
0f "Gas'' - Production / Storage  / Deep_ / Shallow K /

'LOCATION:  Elevation:_// /¢  Watershed: ?m/o & e X

District: ("ﬁ QQ é) County: ZS?Q_?Q A/A= Quadrangle: JZ oL 2 )

WELL OPERATOR (7 g DES|GNATED AGENT 5
Address ZZ o2 EQX /,c?g Address

2 e IO ;
The above well is being poésted this 27 day of _Jow &, 19 &S, for a

violation of Code 22-4- and /or Regulation (5—;67\5'_: set forth in detail as follows:
(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

LSED Ohs Do 11K ON SLRFREE TOPE HooX
a7 @O Borror7,

“PUC- Do N @ ‘7 AM = Fraikors 72 w7 §Ae

ON CEnren7 7in7E

75 HBRTE ! K1 wikl RErmpit) shvi™ Dpwnl 17k
J2 4R STHeT Lp TomE okl B 2,47 & ~25-85

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until , 19 , to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

0il and Gas Inspector

Address?f / “Zﬂ/}?’ L)Zg/
7%/4/??/ (N LA
AE5ES5 23

Telephone: 2‘2 f "!ﬁ' &QémS







7E | G- IS
FORM IV-31 E@EEWE gperator’s
9-83 Well Number /é {'y
L3 - 1985 APIWell No.. 47 -_DAS - /456

State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF ABATEMENT

WELL TYPE: Oil / Gas, K Liquid Injection____/ Waste disposal_____/
Underground
If ““Gas’’ -Production____ / Storage___ / Deep______/ Shallow.;“'_/
LOCATION: Elevation: ///" Watershed: ?0/‘/0 fber
istri /7 Quadrangle: _AQ&_&QQ—

DESIGNATED AGENT
Address

WELL OPERATOR
Address

Z4
30
Notice is hereby given that the dersigned authongzj ﬁl\jand gas inspector made a special inspection of the above named well
on é -2 8 +19 __.___\gu,-l
The violation of Code §J&Lheratofcre found to exist on_é —9 Y 19&, by Form IV-27, “’Notice
of Violation”_&__/ Form IV-28, “‘Imminent Danger Order’’______/ of that date has been totally abated. If the abated violation was found by
an Imminent Danger Order requiring operations to cease, such requirement is hereby rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he may

resume operations.

CMMENTS /) 3 afte Trompie SAgid Be Mo Aess 7Amw S4R.
BeFoR e BRERIINC o0FF oo HEAD.

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated

agent.

Address b g/
L
Telephone TR '}/!'t 733 17

10/20/2023
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Violation No. v 2006

Vi=27

2 ."“\“‘ Date: Jano 9, 1986
E@Euv “ Well No: 165,4-

X STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA APl NO: 47 - 005-1L456
JAN 1 31986 BEPARTMENT OF ENERGY State County Permit
DIVIS|Si OF OIL & GAS DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

DEPT. OF ENERGY NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Well TYPE: 0il / Gas X Liquid Injection

./ Waste|Disposaksil: i/
Of "Gas" - Production_ X / Storage ‘=-o=s/ Deep | -/ Shallow: X /
LOCATION: Elevation: 1116 Watershed: Pond Fork
District: /Crook  cCounty: Boone Qbadrangle: Lorado
\O o WELL OPERATOR CNG Dev. Co. DESIGNATED AGENT @ery Nicholss

Address P. O. Box 157h6 Address Rt. 2, gOX g9§

Pittsburgh, PA 1524} Bridgeport, WV 26330
The above well is being posted this 9thday of Jan, , 1986

violation of Code 22B-1 30 and/or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

+-For . a

Within 6 months sfter completion of the drilling process operator shall
fill 8ll pits and reclsim the lend surface,

Failure to reclaim land surface,

(To sbate) Reclaim location,

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until 1-211 , 19 86 , to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under

Code 22B, Article 1.

nspector

Rt. 2, Box 159, Hwy. B 34
Hamlin, WV 25523

Address

Telephone:

E 10/20/2023
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pEssvy
JAN 22 1986 &=

DIVISION OF OIL & GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

per="ED -
DEPA ACiT OF ENERGY
OiL AND GAS

AN 31 1986

10/20/2023
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FILE No._FB. =/
DRAWING NO. 85007
SCALE l’= 2000’

MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY

PROVEN SOURCE

F

0
ELEVATION (*S6S. BM Copper Plug ( SIGNED)

| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE
BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND
SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED
BY LAW AND THE
AND PRESCRIBED
MINES.

LOCATION: ELEVATION 1116 . 4

(n Bri ock Lick EL. |66 PLACE SEAL HERE
(+)DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE _FEBRVARY & , 1985
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO.CNG #|
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS APl WELL NO.
FORM 1V -6 T -o005 -jy54-FP
(8-78) - STATE COUNTY PERMIT
Department of Mines
Qil & Gas Division
WELL TYPE: OIL___ GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION____ WASTE DISPOSAL ________
(IF "GAS", PRODUCTION STORAGE ___DEEP____SHALLOW_X

WATER SHED _POoND_Fork

DISTRICT_CROOK

COUNTY _Boone

QUADRANGLE _LoRADO 7.5

SURFACE OWNER $authen) Land @ & Dir & ss) Broperlied  ACREAGE _23,649.70 10/20/2023

FORMATION

OIL 8 GAS ROYALTY OWNER CHARLESTON NATIONAL BANK. LEASE ACREAGE _23,645.70
LEASE No..8C0Zl0
PROPOSED WORK. DR|LL_X_ CONVERT____ DRILL DEEPER REDRILL —___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW

OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON
TARGET FORMATION _WEIR

CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG -
E STIMATED DEPTH 3/78

WELL OPERATOR ENG DEVELOPMENT CO. DESIGNATED AGENT GARY A. NICHOLAS

PITTSBURGH , PA

ADDRESS QAE PARK RIDeE CENTER _____ ADDRESS_CROSSWIND CORPORATE PARK

15224 RTE. 2 BOX ¢98 BRIDGERORT, WVA. 26330

G2 /429 -2390

A PHONE 304 /2232 -R)34-

T ONOOY

247 |

e LATITUDE 37°52' 30" -
£ 40°S ycamonre
S57°3rW
veae Peoposed §
C.NG.* 1654 S
UriLTy A
PoLs s
o
m
~
M
[}
@
/ 8l
. B’Jd K"Ob t
LA ©
. <
o) ;[ WV, Sec.rt. 85 e
5]
['J
2
n
N, i : F
e O R e d” ) \P"'” oRK
e T e M
x S ‘oo“' ~:11’ 3
7
= % QNG NG. Prorsep Wew #1654
y EAT TN N 74,684, 80
) W' w € 32,857.87.
) m ato
" H X
] Ity 3 »
] W b2 e
i, o Q\-‘\-
o & f.‘
W& N S\R\  Greenwood
/) ™| R\
"y w\m »
AL ® CN.G. #47I
Ao a| B\SH peemr # 1441
Y s
bh ‘ﬂ b 't‘
."'L Q‘t e S
iy /1 N \& w7gsrss
g » £ 34,399 70
/ e .
P __"CN6. o $ *aa?cmm g 2
e A w2323 Y AT }7/0‘, é,é(
B W, 7/ RerMIT #1246 S 3422540 w T or
¢ ; Rocklick L EON. %0 Y — Yo-85
\ / C,:’,ao,;;g\ N 61,875.19 Sr7
Usep Easrarn  Asseciares Cookbraare Sysram in Bridge " £ 34, 0:12.85





